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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Summary Profile Report for

Colorado

FY2021

This profile includes selected CDC grants and cooperative agreements provided to health departments,
universities, and other public and private agencies in Colorado. Refer to the “About the Data” section

below for important qualifying statements about the data.

2021 Population Estimate: 5,812,069

Timeframe: 10/01/20 - 09/30/21

CATEGORY

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR)
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
Cross-Cutting Activities and Program Support

Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases

Environmental Health

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases

Injury Prevention and Control

Occupational Safety and Health

Public Health Preparedness and Response

Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)

Public Health Social Services Emergency Fund (PHSSEF)
Vaccines for Children

Grand Total

CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR)
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health
Child Health and Development
Health and Development for People with Disabilities
Public Health Approach to Blood Disorders
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
Cancer Prevention and Control
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OBLIGATED AMOUNT

$1,677,306
$1,467,427
$15,507,977
$126,453,867
$6,545,296
$1,684,119
$11,830,814
$6,806,610
$10,471,045
$6,419,370
$11,001,965
$900,729
$589,199,146
$54,639,242
$844,604,913

PERCENTAGE
0.2%
0.2%
1.8%

15.0%
0.8%
0.2%
1.4%
0.8%
1.2%
0.8%
1.3%
0.1%

69.8%
6.5%

100.0%

OBLIGATED AMOUNT

$1,677,306
$1,677,306
$1,467,427
$635,172
$800,000
$32,255
$15,507,977
$5,748,845

Colorado
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT

Cancer Prevention and Control - PPHF $45,660

Diabetes $2,295,240

Health Promotion $467,003

Heart Disease and Stroke $1,903,346

Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity $683,140

Oral Health $570,000

Prevention Research Centers $750,000

Racial and Ethnic Approach to Community Health (REACH) $144,750

Safe Motherhood/Infant Health $842,643

School Health $365,000

Tobacco - PPHF $1,692,350

Cross-Cutting Activities and Program Support $126,453,867
Acute Flaccid Myelitis (AFM) - PPHF $244,186

American Rescue Plan Act (ARP) $37,951,587

Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act $7,557,672

Coronavirus Preparedness and Response Supplemental $78,797,188

Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant - PPHF $1,903,234

Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases $6,545,296
Advanced Molecular Detection (AMD) $230,385

Antibiotic Resistance Initiative $2,222,316

Emerging Infectious Diseases $212,900

Epi and Lab Capacity Program - PPHF $734,880

Food Safety $1,841,404

Healthcare Associated Infections (HAIs) - PPHF $883,672

Prion Disease $69,555

Quarantine $10,000

Vector-borne Diseases $340,184

Environmental Health $1,684,119
Childhood Lead Poisoning $250,000

Environmental and Health Outcome Tracking Network $820,177

Environmental Health - PPHF $250,000

Environmental Health Activities $363,942

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention $11,830,814
Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research $8,268,051

Infectious Disease and Opioids Epidemic $158,898

Sexually Transmitted Infections (STIs) $2,543,966

Tuberculosis (TB) $471,276

Viral Hepatitis $388,623
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases $6,806,610
Acute Flaccid Myelitis $25,895
Immunization and Other Respiratory Diseases $5,618,762
Influenza/Influenza Planning and Response $1,161,953
Injury Prevention and Control $10,471,045
Drug Free Communities $974,463
Firearm Injury and Mortality Prevention Research $649,969
Injury Prevention Activities $638,000
Intentional Injury $3,334,309
NVDRS $333,405
Opioid Overdose Prevention and Surveillance (CAT B) $4,540,899
Occupational Safety and Health $6,419,370
Education and Research Centers $1,800,000
Mining Research $484,080
National Occupational Research Agenda (NORA) $2,217,692
Other Occupational Safety and Health Research $1,917,598
Public Health Preparedness and Response $11,001,965
All Other CDC Preparedness $598,000
Public Health Emergency Preparedness Cooperative Agreement $10,403,965
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS) $900,729
Public Health Workforce $56,429
Surveillance, Epidemiology, and Informatics $844,300
Public Health Social Services Emergency Fund (PHSSEF) $589,199,146
PHSSEF COVID-19 Activities $589,199,146
Vaccines for Children $54,639,242
Grant Awards $2,041,702
Vaccine Purchases $52,597,540
Grand Total $844,604,913

Page 3 Colorado
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Total: $844,604,913

Line Category

Agency for Toxic
Substances and Disease
Registry (ATSDR)

Agency for Toxic
Substances and Disease
Registry (ATSDR)

Agency for Toxic
Substances and Disease
Registry (ATSDR)

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Colorado

Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name
COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH AND

ENVIRONMENT

ATSDR'S PARTNERSHIP TO PROMOTE LOCAL
EFFORTS TO REDUCE ENVIRONMENTAL
EXPOSURE

Agency for Toxic
Substances and Disease
Registry

STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS NATIONAL
TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S ENVIRONMENTAL
HEALTH - FINANCED IN PART BY PREVENTION AND HEALTH ASSOCIATION
PUBLIC HEALTH FUNDS

MULTI-SITE STUDY OF THE HEALTH IMPLICATIONS THE REGENTS OF THE
OF EXPOSURE TO PFAS-CONTAMINATED UNIVERSITY OF
DRINKING WATER COLORADO

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

Agency for Toxic
Substances and Disease
Registry

Agency for Toxic
Substances and Disease
Registry

Child Health and
Development

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE
SYSTEM: IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH

COMMUNICATION
INSTITUTE
INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Child Health and

SICKLE CELL DATA COLLECTION PROGRAM
Development

Child Health and
Development

STUDY TO EXPLORE EARLY DEVELOPMENT
FOLLOW UP STUDIES

UNIVERSITY OF
COLORADO DENVER

NCBDDD OUTCOMES AND DEVELOPMENTAL DATA THE REGENTS OF THE
ASSISTANCE CENTER FOR EARLY HEARING UNIVERSITY OF
DETECTION AND INTERVENTION PROGRAMS COLORADO

Health and Development
for People with Disabilities

COMMUNICATION
INSTITUTE
INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Public Health Approach to

Blood Disorders SICKLE CELL DATA COLLECTION PROGRAM

Grantee City

Denver

Denver

Aurora

Denver

Littleton

Aurora

Boulder

Littleton

Grantee
County

Arapahoe

Denver

Denver

Arapahoe

Arapahoe

Adams

Boulder

Arapahoe

FY2021

Amount

$352,306

$75,000

$1,250,000

$25,000

$40,000

$570,172

$800,000

$32,255
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Total: $844,604,913

Line

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Sub-Category

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control - PPHF

Diabetes

Diabetes

Diabetes

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Colorado

Grantee Project Title Grantee Name
CANCER PREVENTION AND CONTROL PROGRAMS
FOR STATE, TERRITORIAL, AND TRIBAL
ORGANIZATIONS

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

THE REGENTS OF THE
HEALTH PROMOTION AND DISEASE PREVENTION UNIVERSITY OF

RESEARCH CENTERS

WELL-INTEGRATED SCREENING AND EVALUATION
FOR WOMEN ACROSS THE NATION

PROMOTING ADOLESCENT HEALTH THROUGH
SCHOOL-BASED HIV PREVENTION

PUBLIC HEALTH AND HEALTH SYSTEMS
PARTNERSHIPS TO INCREASE COLORECTAL
CANCER SCREENING IN CLINICAL SETTINGS

COLORADO
CANCER PREVENTION AND CONTROL PROGRAMS COLORADO
FOR STATE, TERRITORIAL, AND TRIBAL DEPARTMENT OF

ORGANIZATIONS

DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE & STROKE
PREVENT PROGRAMS-IMPROVING THE HEALTH
OF AMERICANS THROUGH PREVENTION AND
MANAGEMENT OF DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE
AND STROKE

DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE & STROKE
PREVENT PROGRAMS-INNOVATIVE STATE AND
LOCAL PUBLIC HEALTH STRATEGIES TO PREVENT
AND MANAGE DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE AND
STROKE

PUBLIC HEALTH

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENT

ASSESSING THE BURDEN OF DIABETES BY TYPE UNIVERSITY OF
IN CHILDREN, ADOLESCENTS AND YOUNG ADULTS COLORADO DENVER

Grantee City

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Aurora

Denver

Denver

Denver

Aurora

Grantee
County

Denver

Denver

Denver

Arapahoe

Adams

Denver

Denver

Denver

Adams

FY2021

Amount

$3,833,846

$795,000

$70,000

$750,000

$299,999

$45,660

$1,003,346

$900,000

$195,959
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Total: $844,604,913

Line

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Sub-Category

Diabetes

Health Promotion

Health Promotion

Heart Disease and Stroke

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Colorado

Grantee Project Title

ASSESSING THE BURDEN OF DIABETES BY TYPE
IN CHILDREN, ADOLESCENTS AND YOUNG ADULTS

PROMOTING POPULATION HEALTH THROUGH
INCREASED CAPACITY IN ALCOHOL
EPIDEMIOLOGY & THE PREVENTION OF
EXCESSIVE ALCOHOL USE

BOLD PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAMS TO ADDRESS
ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE AND RELATED DEMENTIAS

DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE & STROKE
PREVENT PROGRAMS-IMPROVING THE HEALTH
OF AMERICANS THROUGH PREVENTION AND
MANAGEMENT OF DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE
AND STROKE

DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE & STROKE
PREVENT PROGRAMS-INNOVATIVE STATE AND

Heart Disease and Stroke LOCAL PUBLIC HEALTH STRATEGIES TO PREVENT

Nutrition, Physical Activity

and Obesity

Oral Health

Prevention Research
Centers

Racial and Ethnic

Approach to Community

Health (REACH)

AND MANAGE DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE AND
STROKE

STATE PHYSICAL ACTIVITY AND NUTRITION
PROGRAM

STATE ACTIONS TO IMPROVE ORAL HEALTH
OUTCOMES

HEALTH PROMOTION AND DISEASE PREVENTION
RESEARCH CENTERS

TRIBAL PRACTICES FOR WELLNESS IN INDIAN
COUNTRY

Grantee Name

UNIVERSITY OF
COLORADO DENVER

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

THE REGENTS OF THE

UNIVERSITY OF
COLORADO

DENVER INDIAN
HEALTH & FAMILY
SERVICES

Grantee City

Aurora

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Aurora

Denver

Grantee
County

Adams

Arapahoe

Arapahoe

Denver

Denver

Arapahoe

Denver

Adams

Denver

FY2021

Amount

$195,935

$166,667

$300,336

$1,003,346

$900,000

$683,140

$570,000

$750,000

$144,750
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Total: $844,604,913

Line

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Colorado
Sub-Category Grantee Project Title

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

SUDDEN UNEXPECTED INFANT DEATH AND
SUDDEN DEATH IN THE YOUNG CASE REGISTRY

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

PREGNANCY RISK ASSESSMENT MONITORING
SYSTEM

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

PREVENTING MATERNAL DEATHS: SUPPORTING
MATERNAL MORTALITY REVIEW COMMITTEES

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

STATE-BASED PERINATAL QUALITY
COLLABORATIVES

IMPROVING STUDENT HEALTH AND ACADEMIC
ACHIEVEMENT THROUGH NUTRITION, PHYSICAL
ACTIVITY AND THE MANAGEMENT OF CHRONIC
CONDITIONS IN SCHOOLS

School Health

NATIONAL AND STATE TOBACCO CONTROL

Tobacco - PPHF PROGRAM

Acute Flaccid Myelitis

(AFM) - PPHF EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAMS

American Rescue Plan Act

(ARP) IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES

American Rescue Plan Act
(ARP)

Grantee Name

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
PERINATAL CARE
QUALITY
COLLABORATIVE

COLORADO STATE
BOARD OF
EDUCATION

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

Grantee City

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Grantee
County

Denver

Arapahoe

Arapahoe

Denver

Denver

Arapahoe

Denver

Arapahoe

Arapahoe

FY2021

Amount

$57,800

$160,020

$375,000

$249,823

$365,000

$1,692,350

$244,186

$33,887,853

$4,063,734
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Line

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Category

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Sub-Category

Coronavirus Aid, Relief,
and Economic Security Act

Coronavirus Aid, Relief,
and Economic Security Act

Coronavirus Aid, Relief,
and Economic Security Act

Coronavirus Aid, Relief,
and Economic Security Act

Coronavirus Aid, Relief,
and Economic Security Act

Coronavirus Aid, Relief,
and Economic Security Act

Coronavirus Preparedness
and Response
Supplemental

Coronavirus Preparedness
and Response
Supplemental

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Colorado

Grantee Project Title

ADVANCING THE CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE IN
NEWCOMER HEALTH

IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES

EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAMS

IMPROVING STUDENT HEALTH AND ACADEMIC
ACHIEVEMENT THROUGH NUTRITION, PHYSICAL
ACTIVITY AND THE MANAGEMENT OF CHRONIC
CONDITIONS IN SCHOOLS

COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKERS FOR COVID
RESPONSE AND RESILIENT COMMUNITIES

ADVANCING THE CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE IN
NEWCOMER HEALTH

IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

Grantee Name

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO STATE
BOARD OF
EDUCATION

NORTHEAST
COLORADO HEALTH
DEPARTMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

Grantee City

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Sterling

Denver

Denver

Grantee
County

Arapahoe

Arapahoe

Arapahoe

Denver

Denver

Logan

Arapahoe

Arapahoe

FY2021

Amount

$933,891

$2,215,322

$3,165,126

$560,000

$333,333

$350,000

$1,000,000

$74,410,180
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Total: $844,604,913
: . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
: COLORADO
. I Coronavirus Preparedness EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
44 C;ﬂzsl;%‘;r'gr?é‘ﬁg’géeﬂs and Response PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING NN Denver Arapahoe  $2,216,511
Supplemental INFECTIOUS DISEASES ENVIRONMENT
Cross-Cutting Activities Coronavirus Preparedness DES,E‘?;'(I?I\I;IQQII\DI'(I?OF
45 9 and Response EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAMS Denver Denver $430,497
and Program Support Supplemental PUBLIC HEALTH &
PP ENVIRONMENT
. COLORADO
46 Cross-Cutting Activities Corong‘ég“;ezregggd”ess STATE-BASED PERINATAL QUALITY PERINATAL CARE Denver Denver $140.000
and Program Support Su Ieneental COLLABORATIVES QUALITY '
PP COLLABORATIVE
. IMPROVING STUDENT HEALTH AND ACADEMIC
47 | Cross-Cutting Activities Corong‘r’]'(;“;ezreg’ﬁsrgd”ess ACHIEVEMENT THROUGH NUTRITION, PHYSICAL COLSS:SS SIIATE Denver Senver $100.000
and Program Support su Iempental ACTIVITY AND THE MANAGEMENT OF CHRONIC EDUCATION *
PP CONDITIONS IN SCHOOLS
: - Coronavirus Preparedness THE REGENTS OF THE
48 C;ﬁzsl;fgttr'gr%g?v'té?f and Response HEALTH PROMROEES ,'A\\IRAC\:I\ILDC[I)E'E'EQFSQE PREVENTION UNIVERSITY OF Aurora Adams $500,000
9 P Supplemental COLORADO
. I Preventive Health and COLORADO
g9 CrOSSCULING ACIVILES - iealth Services Block PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT OF Denver Arapahoe  $1,003,234
9 PP Grant - PPHF PUBLIC HEALTH
COLORADO
50  Emerging and Zoonotic  Advanced Molecular = poE Ul O NG CONTROL OF EMERGING | DEPARTMENT OF Denver Arapahoe | $230,385
Infectious Diseases Detection (AMD) INEECTIOUS DISEASES PUBLIC HEALTH & ’
ENVIRONMENT
COLORADO
. . L . EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
51 ~ Emergingand Zoonotic  Antibiotic Resistance PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF Denver Arapahoe  $2,120,820
Infectious Diseases Initiative INFECTIOUS DISEASES PUBLIC HEALTH &
ENVIRONMENT
COLORADO
52 Emerging and Zoonotic Antibiotic Resistance EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAMS DEPARTMENT OF Denver Denver $101,496

Infectious Diseases

Initiative

PUBLIC HEALTH &
ENVIRONMENT
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Total: $844,604,913

Line

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Category

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Sub-Category

Emerging Infectious
Diseases

Emerging Infectious
Diseases

Epi and Lab Capacity
Program - PPHF

Epi and Lab Capacity
Program - PPHF

Food Safety

Food Safety

Food Safety

Food Safety

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Colorado

Grantee Project Title

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES

EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAMS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES

EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAMS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES

EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAMS

INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE
AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS

STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS
TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S

Grantee Name

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENTAL

HEALTH - FINANCED IN PART BY PREVENTION AND HEALTH ASSOCIATION

PUBLIC HEALTH FUNDS

Grantee City

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Grantee
County

Arapahoe

Denver

Arapahoe

Denver

Arapahoe

Denver

Arapahoe

Denver

FY2021

Amount

$34,741

$178,159

$529,568

$205,312

$1,202,430

$430,492

$8,482

$200,000
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Total: $844,604,913

Line

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

Category

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Environmental Health

Environmental Health

Environmental Health

Environmental Health

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Colorado

Sub-Category Grantee Project Title

Healthcare Associated

Infections (HAIS) - PPHF EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAMS

Prion Disease EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAMS

ADVANCING THE CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE IN

Quarantine NEWCOMER HEALTH

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES

Vector-borne Diseases

Vector-borne Diseases EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAMS

CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PREVENTION AND
SURVEILLANCE OF BLOOD LEAD LEVELS IN
CHILDREN

ENHANCING INNOVATION AND CAPABILITIES OF
THE ENVIRONMENTAL PUBLIC HEALTH TRACKING
NETWORK

CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PREVENTION AND
SURVEILLANCE OF BLOOD LEAD LEVELS IN
CHILDREN

Childhood Lead Poisoning

Environmental and Health
Outcome Tracking Network

Environmental Health -
PPHF

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES

Environmental Health
Activities

Grantee Name

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH

COLORADO DEPT OF

PUBLIC HEALTH

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF

PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

Grantee City

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Grantee
County

Denver

Denver

Arapahoe

Arapahoe

Denver

Arapahoe

Undefined

Arapahoe

Arapahoe

FY2021

Amount

$883,672

$69,555

$10,000

$189,961

$150,223

$250,000

$820,177

$250,000

$23,795
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Total: $844,604,913
. . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
Environmental Health SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS NATIONAL
70 Environmental Health Activities TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S ENVIRONMENTAL Denver Denver $209,192
HEALTH - FINANCED IN PART BY PREVENTION AND HEALTH ASSOCIATION
PUBLIC HEALTH FUNDS
STRENGTHENING ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH NATIONAL
. Environmental Health CAPACITY TO DETECT, PREVENT, AND CONTROL
71 | Environmental Health Activities ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDS THROUGH HEEA'\ME%Q"&NITA’%ON Denver Arapahoe $40,000
DATA-DRIVEN, EVIDENCE-BASED APPROACHES
STRENGTHENING ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
. PUEBLO DEPARTMENT
. Environmental Health CAPACITY TO DETECT, PREVENT, AND CONTROL
72 | Environmental Health Activities ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDS THROUGH gﬁg EE\L/'I%SEQLETNHT Pueblo Pueblo $90,955
DATA-DRIVEN, EVIDENCE-BASED APPROACHES
. iy . COLORADO
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS
73 STI and TB Prevention. . Prevention and Research NATIONAL HIV BEHAVIORAL SURVEILLANCE DEPARTMENT OF Denver Denver $438,646
PUBLIC HEALTH
COLORADO
. » . INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE
74  HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis, ~  Domestic HIV/AIDS AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT OF Denver Arapahoe $81,571
STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research DEPARTMENTS PUBLIC HEALTH &
ENVIRONMENT
COLORADO
. iy . INTEGRATED HIV SURVEILLANCE AND
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS DEPARTMENT OF
(S STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research PREVENTD%ESEST%A‘QANSTEOR HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH AND Denver Arapahoe $5,217,100
ENVIRONMENT
COLORADO
26  HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND LABORATORY DEPARTMENT OF Denver Arapahoe $69.146
STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT PUBLIC HEALTH AND p ’
ENVIRONMENT
COLORADO
-7 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS STRENGTHENING STD PREVENTION AND DEPARTMENT OF Denver Denver $138.451

STl and TB Prevention

Prevention and Research

PUBLIC HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENT

CONTROL FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENTS
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Total: $844,604,913

Line

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

Category

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepaititis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

Sub-Category

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Infectious Disease and
Opioids Epidemic

Infectious Disease and
Opioids Epidemic

Sexually Transmitted
Infections (STIs)

Sexually Transmitted
Infections (STIs)

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Colorado

Grantee Project Title Grantee Name
COMPREHENSIVE HIGH-IMPACT HIV PREVENTION
PROGRAMS FOR COMMUNITY-BASED
ORGANIZATIONS

COLORADO HEALTH
NETWORK

CAPACITY BUILDING ASSISTANCE FOR HigH ~ DENVER HEALTH AND

HOSPITALS
IMPACT HIV PREVENTION PROGRAM INTEGRATION ity
STD/HIV DISEASE INTERVENTION TRAINING ~ DENVER HEALTH AND
S HOSPITALS
AUTHORITY
NATIONAL NETWORK OF SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED DENVER HEALTH AND
DISEASES CLINICAL PREVENTION TRAINING HOSPITALS
CENTERS AUTHORITY
STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS NATIONAL

TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S CONFERENCE OF
HEALTH - FINANCED IN PART BY PREVENTION AND STATE LEGISLATURES
PUBLIC HEALTH FUNDS

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE
AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS

STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS NATIONAL
TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S CONFERENCE OF
HEALTH - FINANCED IN PART BY PREVENTION AND STATE LEGISLATURES
PUBLIC HEALTH FUNDS

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENT

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES

STRENGTHENING STD PREVENTION AND
CONTROL FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

Grantee City

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Grantee
County

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Arapahoe

Denver

Arapahoe

Denver

FY2021

Amount

$441,625

$1,684,506

$88,667

$83,339

$25,000

$83,898

$75,000

$405,603

$1,205,369
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Total: $844,604,913

I

. ; . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepaititis, Sexually Transmitted STD/HIV DISEASE INTERVENTION TRAINING DENVER HEALTH AND
87 . - HOSPITALS Denver Denver $211,333
STl and TB Prevention Infections (STIS) CENTERS
AUTHORITY
. . . NATIONAL NETWORK OF SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED DENVER HEALTH AND
88 Hg’TllAgaﬁ*T\grg'reH\fepnatng' Sefﬂ‘;ggg;:?g’%‘gfd DISEASES CLINICAL PREVENTION TRAINING HOSPITALS Denver Denver $721,661
CENTERS AUTHORITY
COLORADO
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, . TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND LABORATORY DEPARTMENT OF
89 ST and TB Prevention Tuberculosis (TB) COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT PUBLIC HEALTH AND Denver Arapahoe $471,276
ENVIRONMENT
COLORADO
. . INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, . . DEPARTMENT OF
90 STl and TB Prevention Viral Hepatitis AND PREVENS:E(?DI\'IA\E%\I\}'E:\II\ITGSFOR HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH & Denver Arapahoe $388,623
ENVIRONMENT
Immunization and EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR DEgglR_'(I?I\I}éll\Dl'(I?OF
91 . - Acute Flaccid Myelitis PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING Denver Arapahoe $25,895
Respiratory Diseases INFECTIOUS DISEASES PUBLIC HEALTH &
ENVIRONMENT
COLORADO
Immunization and Immunization and Other DEPARTMENT OF
92 Respiratory Diseases Respiratory Diseases IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN PUBLIC HEALTH & Denver Arapahoe $3,666,882
ENVIRONMENT
COLORADO
o3 mmunizationand  immunization and Other =" Dol Cr T A RS NG DEPARTMENT OF Denver Arapahoe | $748.813
Respiratory Diseases Respiratory Diseases INEECTIOUS DISEASES PUBLIC HEALTH & P '
ENVIRONMENT
COLORADO
Immunization and Immunization and Other DEPARTMENT OF
94 Respiratory Diseases Respiratory Diseases EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAMS PUBLIC HEALTH & Denver Denver $877.643
ENVIRONMENT
COLORADO
L .. INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE
Immunization and Immunization and Other DEPARTMENT OF
95 Respiratory Diseases Respiratory Diseases AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH & Denver Arapahoe $25,424

DEPARTMENTS ENVIRONMENT
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Total: $844,604,913

Line

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

Category

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Sub-Category

Immunization and Other
Respiratory Diseases

Influenza/influenza
Planning and Response

Influenza/Influenza
Planning and Response

Influenza/Influenza
Planning and Response

Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Firearm Injury and Mortality

Prevention Research

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Colorado

Grantee Project Title

STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS
TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S

Grantee Name

NATIONAL
CONFERENCE OF

HEALTH - FINANCED IN PART BY PREVENTION AND STATE LEGISLATURES

PUBLIC HEALTH FUNDS

IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAMS

HEALTH PROMOTION AND DISEASE PREVENTION
RESEARCH CENTERS

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

RESEARCH GRANTS TO PREVENT FIREARM-
RELATED VIOLENCE AND INJURIES

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

THE REGENTS OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF
COLORADO

BOULDER COUNTY
PUBLIC HEALTH

COUNTY OF EL PASO

COUNTY OF
JEFFERSON

SOUTHERN
COLORADO
COMMUNITY ACTION
AGENCY

TRI-COUNTY HEALTH
DEPARTMENT

TRI-COUNTY HEALTH
NETWORK

THE REGENTS OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF
COLORADO

Grantee City

Denver

Denver

Denver

Aurora

Boulder
Colorado Springs

Lakewood

Ignacio

Greenwood Village

Telluride

Boulder

Grantee
County

Denver

Arapahoe

Denver

Adams

Boulder
El Paso

Jefferson

La Plata

Arapahoe

San Miguel

Boulder

FY2021

Amount

$300,000

$265,836

$296,117

$600,000

$250,000
$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$224,463

$125,000

$649,969
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Line

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

Category

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Colorado

Sub-Category Grantee Project Title

Injury Prevention Activities CORE STATE INJURY PREVENTION PROGRAM

STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS

Injury Prevention Activities TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S

HEALTH - FINANCED IN PART BY PREVENTION AND STATE LEGISLATURES

PUBLIC HEALTH FUNDS

STATE ESSENTIALS FOR CHILDHOOD INITIATIVE:
IMPLEMENTATION OF STRATEGIES AND
APPROACHES FOR CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT
PREVENTION

Intentional Injury

Intentional Injury COMPREHENSIVE SUICIDE PREVENTION

RAPE PREVENTION AND EDUCATION: USING THE
BEST AVAILABLE EVIDENCE FOR SEXUAL
VIOLENCE PREVENTION

Intentional Injury

THE CDC NATIONAL CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE IN
YOUTH VIOLENCE PREVENTION (YVPCS):
RIGOROUS EVALUATION OF PREVENTION
STRATEGIES TO PREVENT AND REDUCE
COMMUNITY RATES OF YOUTH VIOLENCE

COLLECTING VIOLENT DEATH INFORMATION
USING THE NATIONAL VIOLENT DEATH
REPORTING SYSTEM

Intentional Injury

NVDRS

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance (CAT B)

OVERDOSE DATA TO ACTION

Grantee Name

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

NATIONAL
CONFERENCE OF

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

THE REGENTS OF THE

UNIVERSITY OF
COLORADO

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

Grantee City

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Boulder

Denver

Denver

Grantee
County

Arapahoe

Denver

Denver

Arapahoe

Denver

Boulder

Arapahoe

Arapahoe

FY2021

Amount

$400,000

$238,000

$311,000

$901,139

$922,244

$1,199,926

$333,405

$3,691,081



(

I

7

e, "'”

Total: $844,604,913

Line

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

Category

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health
Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health
Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health

Sub-Category

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance (CAT B)

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance (CAT B)

Education and Research
Centers

Mining Research

National Occupational
Research Agenda (NORA)

National Occupational
Research Agenda (NORA)

National Occupational
Research Agenda (NORA)

Other Occupational Safety
and Health Research
Other Occupational Safety
and Health Research

Other Occupational Safety
and Health Research

Other Occupational Safety
and Health Research

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Colorado

Grantee Project Title Grantee Name
RESEARCH GRANTS TO DEVELOP OR IDENTIFY
EFFECTIVE STRATEGIES TO PREVENT OVERDOSE DENVER HEALTH AND
INVOLVING ILLICIT STIMULANTS AND HOSPITAL AUTHORITY
POLYSUBSTANCE USE INVOLVING STIMULANTS

STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS NATIONAL
TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S CONFERENCE OF
HEALTH - FINANCED IN PART BY PREVENTION AND STATE LEGISLATURES
PUBLIC HEALTH FUNDS

EDUCATIONAL RESOURCE CENTER TRAINING
GRANTS

UNIVERSITY OF
COLORADO DENVER

TRUSTEES OF THE

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS IN OCCUPATIONAL COLORADO SCHOOL

SAFETY AND HEALTH RESEARCH, DEMON

OF MINES
COLORADO STATE
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH RESEARCH UNIVERSITY
SPECIALIZED CENTER--COOPERATIVE COLORADO STATE
AGREEMENTS UNIVERSITY

THE REGENTS OF THE

NIOSH CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE FOR TOTAL UNIVERSITY OF

WORKER HEALTH

COLORADO
COLORADO STATE
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH RESEARCH UNIVERSITY
NIOSH MENTORED RESEARCH SCIENTIST COLORADO STATE
DEVELOPMENT AWARD UNIVERSITY

THE REGENTS OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF
COLORADO

UNIVERSITY OF
COLORADO DENVER

NIOSH CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE FOR TOTAL
WORKER HEALTH

NIOSH MENTORED RESEARCH SCIENTIST
DEVELOPMENT AWARD

Grantee City

Denver

Denver

Aurora
Golden

Fort Collins

Fort Collins
Aurora

Fort Collins

Fort Collins
Aurora

Aurora

FY2021
Grantee

Cou nty Amount
Denver $724,818
Denver $125,000
Adams $1,800,000

Jefferson $484,080
Larimer $594,607
Larimer $1,483,135
Adams $139,950
Larimer $561,462
Larimer $108,000
Adams $1,142,613
Adams $105,523
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Total: $844,604,913

i

Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City %gg:ﬁ; Amount
STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
Public Health All Other CDC SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS NATIONAL
126 Preparedness and Preparedness TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S ENVIRONMENTAL Denver Denver $598,000
Response P HEALTH - FINANCED IN PART BY PREVENTION AND HEALTH ASSOCIATION
PUBLIC HEALTH FUNDS
Public Health Public Health Emergency COLORADO
127 Preparedness and Preparedness Cooperative PUBLIC HECAOngEERtherﬁ/GEEL\IGC;(EITERMEEPﬁsEDNESS DEPARTMENT OF Denver Arapahoe $10,403,965
Response Agreement PUBLIC HEALTH
COLORADO

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR

Public Health Scientific DEPARTMENT OF

128 Services (PHSS) Public Health Workforce PREVENTIR‘I\II:SEI%SSQEIIQSOEIAgESEMERGING PUBLIC HEALTH & Denver Arapahoe $56,429
ENVIRONMENT
- COLORADO
. o Surveillance, EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
129 ~ Public Health Scientific Epidemiology, and PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF Denver Arapahoe $194,300
Services (PHSS) Informatics INFECTIOUS DISEASES PUBLIC HEALTH &
ENVIRONMENT
; P Surveillance COLORADO
1ao Public Health Scientific Epidemiology. and BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE DEPARTMENT OF Senver Arapahio $450.000
Services (PHSS) emI00gY, SYSTEM: IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH & :
ENVIRONMENT
STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
bublic Health Scientific Surveillance, SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS NATIONAL
131 Senvices (PHSS) Epidemiology, and TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S CONFERENCE OF Denver Denver $200,000
Informatics HEALTH - FINANCED IN PART BY PREVENTION AND STATE LEGISLATURES
PUBLIC HEALTH FUNDS
NATIONAL INITIATIVE TO ADDRESS COVID-19
Public Health Social PHSSEF COVID.10 HEALTH DISPARITIES AMONG POPULATIONS AT COLORADO
132 Services Emergency Fund PRI HIGH-RISK AND UNDERSERVED, INCLUDING DEPARTMENT OF Denver Arapahoe  $22,581,706
(PHSSEF) RACIAL AND ETHNIC MINORITY POPULATIONS AND  PUBLIC HEALTH
RURAL COMMUNITIES
Public Health Social PHSSEF COViD.1o  EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR [ SOFORARO
133 Services Emergency Fund oY PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING AL Denver Arapahoe  $521,282,787
(PHSSEF) INFECTIOUS DISEASES

ENVIRONMENT
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Total: $844,604,913

Line

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

Category

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Vaccines for Children

Vaccines for Children

Vaccines for Children

Sub-Category

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

PHSSEF COVID-19

Activities

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

Grant Awards

Grant Awards

Grant Awards

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Colorado

Grantee Project Title Grantee Name
COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENT

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT FOR EMERGENCY
RESPONSE: PUBLIC HEALTH CRISIS RESPONSE

STRENGTHENING STD PREVENTION AND
CONTROL FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

NATIONAL INITIATIVE TO ADDRESS COVID-19
HEALTH DISPARITIES AMONG POPULATIONS AT
HIGH-RISK AND UNDERSERVED, INCLUDING
RACIAL AND ETHNIC MINORITY POPULATIONS AND
RURAL COMMUNITIES

NATIONAL INITIATIVE TO ADDRESS COVID-19
HEALTH DISPARITIES AMONG POPULATIONS AT
HIGH-RISK AND UNDERSERVED, INCLUDING
RACIAL AND ETHNIC MINORITY POPULATIONS AND
RURAL COMMUNITIES

STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
SERVICES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS NATIONAL
TO IMPROVE AND PROTECT THE NATION'S ENVIRONMENTAL
HEALTH - FINANCED IN PART BY PREVENTION AND HEALTH ASSOCIATION
PUBLIC HEALTH FUNDS

COUNTY OF EL PASO

DENVER
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH &

ENVIRONMENT

IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAMS

INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE
AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS

Grantee City

Denver

Denver

Colorado Springs

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Grantee
County

Arapahoe

Denver

El Paso

Denver

Denver

Arapahoe

Denver

Arapahoe

FY2021

Amount

$34,680,626

$3,044,289

$2,196,235

$4,435,695

$977,808

$1,876,341

$147,260

$3,395
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",‘ ’ Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for FY2021
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Total: $844,604,913

Grantee

Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
. . RAPID-CYCLE SURVEY COLLABORATIVE FOR UNIVERSITY OF
142 Vaccines for Children Grant Awards PROVIDER INPUT ON IMMUNIZATION ISSUES COLORADO DENVER Aurora Adams $14,706
COLORADO
143 Vaccines for Children Vaccine Purchases DEPARTMENT OF Denver Denver $52,597,540

PUBLIC HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENT

Total $844,604,913



Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Colorado

The grants and cooperative agreements data in this report include funding obligated and awarded (i.e., obligated funds) domestically to States, the District of Columbia (DC),
U.S. Territories and Freely Associated States in fiscal year 2021 (FY21; 10/1/20 to 9/30/21) from CDC’s domestic appropriations.

In addition to including the value of cooperative agreements for immunization programs, the data also includes the value of vaccines purchased and provided through the
Vaccines for Children program.

,i'Z,'"”E! Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

77

Data Included

Because the data includes funds obligated in FY21, it may include funding authorized through legislation passed in previous years, but only the amount actually obligated in
Fy21.
» The funding data is categorized by CDC budget line (i.e., by the CDC appropriation account used to make the investment), primarily as shown in CDC’s_FY21 Operating Plan.
Additional funding categories and subcategories also were included to capture COVID-19 supplemental funding obligated in FY21, whether directly appropriated to CDC or

through funding transfers from the Department of Health and Human Services (HHS), and funds transferred from HHS for the Drug Free Communities Support program. The data
also includes funding provided through the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (Public Law No: 117-2).

Data Excluded

This data does not include any CDC expenditures, such as contracts, personnel, direct assistance, or other CDC operational and administrative costs.

The following grants and cooperative agreements data were outside the scope of this profile and were excluded: funding of International activities, Reimbursable
Agreements (funds from other federal agencies to support their missions), Cooperative Research and Development Agreements, Royalties, User Fees and Intra-
Departmental Delegation of Authority funds (e.g., fund transfers to CDC from HHS; as noted in the “Data Included” section, there were two exceptions: funding transferred

from HHS to CDC for the COVID-19 response and the Drug Free Communities Support program were included), Gifts and Donations, Global Health funds, and Buildings
and Facilities funds.
Therefore, the funding profiles data do not reflect CDC’s total appropriations.
Data Sources

Funding data is from the CDC Office of Financial Resources (for grants and cooperative agreement data) and the CDC National Center for Immunization and Respiratory
Diseases (for Vaccines for Children vaccine purchase data)

Population estimates for the United States, the District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico are from the 2020 U.S. Census, updated with 2021 estimates: US population by
year, race, age, ethnicity, & more | USAFacts

Population estimates for all other U.S. territories and freely associated states are for August 2022 from The World Factbook (accessed 8/4/22 )



https://www.cdc.gov/budget/fy2021/operating-plans.html
https://usafacts.org/data/topics/people-society/population-and-demographics/our-changing-population?utm_source=google&utm_medium=cpc&utm_campaign=&msclkid=5977e9d3ea2713c1dfd58a9e912d88a8
https://usafacts.org/data/topics/people-society/population-and-demographics/our-changing-population?utm_source=google&utm_medium=cpc&utm_campaign=&msclkid=5977e9d3ea2713c1dfd58a9e912d88a8
https://usafacts.org/data/topics/people-society/population-and-demographics/our-changing-population?utm_source=google&utm_medium=cpc&utm_campaign=&msclkid=5977e9d3ea2713c1dfd58a9e912d88a8
https://www.cia.gov/the-world-factbook/
https://www.cia.gov/the-world-factbook/

Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Colorado

These data are useful as a snapshot of CDC grant and cooperative agreement funding provided to grantees within states, DC, and U.S. territories and freely associated
states by CDC budget line. However, caution should be used in interpreting variations across years or jurisdictions. Several reasons for variations are (1) the amounts,

purpose, and focus of funding provided by Congress each year can vary, and (2) changes in national and/or CDC/ATSDR priorities and strategies due to factors such as
urgent and emerging health threats and changes in population health status and needs. In terms of funding opportunities, (1) not all eligible entities apply for every

program opportunity, (2) most federal funding is awarded via a competitive or merit-based process and not all eligible entities that apply are funded for every program,
and (3) some funding is allocated according to a pre-set formula (such as per capita allocation or a need- based funding allocation), which is sometimes specified in law.

Users of this site and data should be aware of various factors that make comparisons of data between jurisdictions and by per capita difficult to interpret and may lead to
inaccurate conclusions in the absence of more in-depth study. Some of those factors include the following:

o CDC has many different grant types with varying application eligibility and award criteria such as population disease burden, per capita formula-based, competitive
based on proposal merit, non-competitive, etc.

o Awards made to an entity will typically reflect the geographic location of the entity’s official business or billing address such as a State capitol for a State government
award. The awards therefore will not reflect the actual geographic application of the funds by the grantee in carrying out the purpose of the grant.

0 CDC makes awards to various national associations that carry out national public health programs that have nationwide impact; however, the awards will be reflected
in the geographic jurisdiction of the association’s main office.

o In addition, there may be variation across years for where a program/activity resides in CDC’s organizational and budget structure. Funding sources linked to a
particular program/activity may also vary year-to-year. Therefore, it is possible for a multi-year project to fall into one category or sub-category one year and into
another the next. In addition, funding categories may be added or deleted as CDC’s budget changes year to year (e.g., funding categories are deleted because their
shorter-term funding sources expire). This makes 1:1 comparisons of one year’s set of projects to another year’s set of projects under each category or sub-category
a challenge.
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Data Interpretation and Use

For More Information

+ CDC Budget
+ CDC Funding
CDC-INFO: call 800-CDC-INFO (800-232-4636) TTY: (888) 232-6348 or use the Contact Us form



https://www.cdc.gov/Budget/
https://www.cdc.gov/funding/
https://wwwn.cdc.gov/dcs/ContactUs/Form
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